PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5707346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAF PEETERS	08/29/2019
LEIGHTON MEREDITH REES	08/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMART N.V.
Street Address:	NEERVELD 14
City:	KONTICH
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	2550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Application Number: 29687378 Application Number: 29688295 Application Number: 29687594 Application Number: 29688013 Application Number: 29687423 Application Number: 29687376 Application Number: 29688148 Application Number: 29687592 Application Number: 29688154 Application Number: 29687593 Application Number: 2968760 Application Number: 29687847 Application Number: 29687960 Application Number: 29688159 Application Number: 29688249 Application Number: 29688242	Property Type	Number
Application Number: 29688295 Application Number: 29687594 Application Number: 29688013 Application Number: 29687423 Application Number: 29687376 Application Number: 29688148 Application Number: 29688154 Application Number: 29687593 Application Number: 2968760 Application Number: 29687847 Application Number: 29687960 Application Number: 29687960 Application Number: 29688159 Application Number: 29688159 Application Number: 29688249	Application Number:	29671941
Application Number: 29687594 Application Number: 29688013 Application Number: 29687423 Application Number: 29687376 Application Number: 29688148 Application Number: 29688154 Application Number: 29687593 Application Number: 29687860 Application Number: 29688081 Application Number: 29688081 Application Number: 29687860 Application Number: 29687847 Application Number: 29687960 Application Number: 29688159 Application Number: 29688249	Application Number:	29687378
Application Number: 29688013 Application Number: 29687423 Application Number: 296887376 Application Number: 29688148 Application Number: 29687592 Application Number: 29688154 Application Number: 29687593 Application Number: 29687860 Application Number: 29688081 Application Number: 29687847 Application Number: 29687960 Application Number: 29688159 Application Number: 29688249	Application Number:	29688295
Application Number: 29687423 Application Number: 29688148 Application Number: 29688592 Application Number: 29688593 Application Number: 29687593 Application Number: 29687860 Application Number: 29688081 Application Number: 29687847 Application Number: 29687960 Application Number: 29688159 Application Number: 29688249	Application Number:	29687594
Application Number: 29687376 Application Number: 29688148 Application Number: 29687592 Application Number: 29688154 Application Number: 29687593 Application Number: 29687860 Application Number: 29688081 Application Number: 29687847 Application Number: 29687960 Application Number: 29688159 Application Number: 29688249	Application Number:	29688013
Application Number: 29688148 Application Number: 29687592 Application Number: 29688154 Application Number: 29687593 Application Number: 29687860 Application Number: 29688081 Application Number: 29687847 Application Number: 29687960 Application Number: 29688159 Application Number: 29688249	Application Number:	29687423
Application Number: 29687592 Application Number: 29688154 Application Number: 29687593 Application Number: 29687860 Application Number: 29688081 Application Number: 29687847 Application Number: 29687960 Application Number: 29688159 Application Number: 29688249	Application Number:	29687376
Application Number: 29688154 Application Number: 29687593 Application Number: 29688081 Application Number: 29687847 Application Number: 29687960 Application Number: 29688159 Application Number: 29688249	Application Number:	29688148
Application Number: 29687593 Application Number: 29688081 Application Number: 29687847 Application Number: 29687960 Application Number: 29688159 Application Number: 29688249	Application Number:	29687592
Application Number: 29687860 Application Number: 29688081 Application Number: 29687847 Application Number: 29687960 Application Number: 29688159 Application Number: 29688249	Application Number:	29688154
Application Number: 29688081 Application Number: 29687847 Application Number: 29687960 Application Number: 29688159 Application Number: 29688249	Application Number:	29687593
Application Number:29687847Application Number:29687960Application Number:29688159Application Number:29688249	Application Number:	29687860
Application Number: 29687960 Application Number: 29688159 Application Number: 29688249	Application Number:	29688081
Application Number: 29688159 Application Number: 29688249	Application Number:	29687847
Application Number: 29688249	Application Number:	29687960
	Application Number:	29688159
Application Number: 29688242	Application Number:	29688249
	Application Number:	29688242

PATENT REEL: 050308 FRAME: 0726

505660541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-856-4000

Email: ipdocketing@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: HODGSON RUSS LLP Address Line 1: 140 PEARL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089059.00024	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLAIR K. ANDREWS	
SIGNATURE:	/blair k andrews/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=089059-00003-00024-Assignment#page1.tif source=089059-00003-00024-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050308 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, **Raf Peeters**, Lookstraat 48, Lier 2500, Belgium; and I, **Leighton**Meredith Rees, 74 Chesterton Lane, Cirencester GL7 1TR, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and ornamental improvements for which the following applications for Design Letters Patent were filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Country	Reference	Appln. No.	Filing Date	Title
US	089059.00003	29/671,941	November 30, 2018	Board Game
US	089059.00004	29/687,378	April 12, 2019	Train Game Assembly
US	089059.00005	29/688,295	April 19, 2019	Game Board and Game Pieces
US	089059.00006	29/687,594	April 14, 2019	Game Board and Game Pieces
US	089059.00007	29/688,013	April 17, 2019	Game Board and Game Pieces
US	089059.00008	29/687,423	April 12, 2019	Game Board and Game Pieces
US	089059.00009	29/687,376	April 12, 2019	Car Game Assembly
US	089059.00010	29/688,148	April 18, 2019	Game Board, Game Board Cover, and Game Pieces
US	089059.00011	29/687,592	April 14, 2019	Game Board and Game Pieces
US	089059,00012	29/688,154	April 18, 2019	Game Housing and Game Pieces
US	089059.00013	29/687,593	April 14, 2019	Game Housing and Game Pieces
US	089059.00014	29/687,860	April 16, 2019	Game Housing and Game Pieces
US	089059.00015	29/688,081	April 18, 2019	Game Board and Game Pieces
US	089059,00017	29/687,847	April 16, 2019	Game Board and Game Pieces
US	089059.00021	29/687,960	April 17, 2019	Game Board and Game Pieces
US	089059.00022	29/688,159	April 18, 2019	Game Housing and Game Pieces
US	089059.00023	29/688,249	April 19, 2019	Game Board and Game Pieces
US	089059.00024	29/688,242	April 19, 2019	Game Housing and Game Pieces

PATENT

REEL: 050308 FRAME: 0728

AND WHEREAS, SMART N.V., Neerveld 14, Kontich 2550, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said improvements, said applications, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the inventions were made, I was under an obligation to assign all of my right, title, and interest in said improvements to SMART N.V.;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto SMART N.V., my entire right, title, and interest in said improvements, said applications, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent and design registrations which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents and design registrations or securing of patents and design registrations in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Design Letters Patent to **SMART N.V.** as the assignee of my whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents and design registrations, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid improvements, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my signature and date of ex	recution:	
	August 29, 2019	
Raf Peeters	Date	
4.50.	August 29, 2019	
Leighton Meredith Recs	Date	,

000160.01520 Business 18341587v1

PATENT REEL: 050308 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 09/09/2019